

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15756/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in WP No. 21963/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE FINANCIAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, HYDERABAD & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice by registered post A.D to unserved
respondent. Learned counsel Ms. Gargi Khanna appearing
on behalf of Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate states that
they will file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent
No. 1 within a week .

Office is directed to place this fact before the
Competent Authority that Courier service is returning
back the notices even if it is addressed to the
government offices with full address with Pin Code
No., endorsing that "Wanted Clear Department Name".

List the matter on 17.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

