

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15756/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in WP No. 21963/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. STATE FINANCIAL CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, HYDERABAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and pray
for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Yunus M. Malik,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On facts we do not wish to interfere in this matter.
The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER